FOOD PURCHASE
REPORT

United States

Department of

Agriculture

Agricultural
Marketing
Service

DATE:  02/09/2004

BUYS: Purchase of Canned Juice

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned Juice for distribution to Needy
Families, Child Nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs, according to
Robert C. Keeney, Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural

Marketing Service.

Product, quantity, pounds and program cost consist of the following:

No. of Total

Product Cases Pounds Cost
Grape Juice, 12/46 oz. can 36,176 1,374,688 $440,518.96
Tomato Juice, 12/46 oz. can 31,416 1,146,684 $260,514.80
TOTAL.: 67,592 2,521,372 $701,033.76

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase Announcement
FV205, Invitation 064 of January 26, 2004. The products were purchased on a delivered-to-
destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from March 1, 2004 to March 31, 2004.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 2548-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our

Internet Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp
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ANNOUNCEMENT : FVv205
COMM GROUP : FRUIT JUICE CANNED
INVITATION : 064

COMMODITY TYPE : GRAPE JUICE
PACK SIZE : 12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: CHERRY GROWERS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : GRAWN MI
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
001 WASHINGTON DC 952 $ 13
007 NEW ORLEANS LA 9,520 S 13
011 CARTHAGE MO 7,616 S 13
012 ST LOUIS MO 612 $ 13
SIKESTON MO 340 $ 13
014 ALBUQUERQUE NM 952 S 13
TOTAL AWARDED: 19,992
CONTRACTOR NAME: MASON COUNTY FRUIT PACKERS
PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
002 DETROIT MI 4,760 S
003 BATTLE CREEK MI 476 S
FLINT MI 476 S
004 BENTON HARBOR MI 318 $
GRAND RAPIDS MI 317 S
KALAMAZOO MI 317 S
005 DETROIT MI 952 S
LANSING MI 952 $
006 OSSINEKE MI 952 S
013 LOUISVILLE KY 952 $
TOTAL AWARDED: 10,472
CONTRACTOR NAME: ROSCOE ALLEN COMPANY
PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM —-——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
007 NEW ORLEANS LA 2,856 S 13.
011 CARTHAGE MO 2,856 S 13.

TOTAL AWARDED: 5,712
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
019
022
023
024
025
026

ROCHELLE

-——-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
CHICAGO IL
TAHLEQUAH OK
CARTHAGE MO
FARGO ND
GARDEN GROVE CA
LOS ANGELES CA

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
016
017
018
020
021
023
029
030
031

032

033

-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

BRONX

CENTRAL ISLIP

WINTER HAVEN
CARO

CLARE
CARTHAGE
WINTER HAVEN
JACKSON
GRAND RAPIDS
HOUGHTON
KALAMAZOO
FLINT
OSSINEKE
CARTHAGE

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST
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TOMATO JUICE, CANNED
12/46 0OZ CAN

IL

QUANTITY
(CSE )

14,280

RED GOLD INC.
ORESTES

IN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

17,136

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPORATION

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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